505719909 10/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5766720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN EGBERT	08/29/2019
PHIL CASCIA	08/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JASCO PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	10 E. MEMORIAL RD.	
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29709188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 405-613-0422

 Email:
 blabrie1@cox.net

Correspondent Name: LABRIE PC

Address Line 1: 11301 RUNNING DEER CT.
Address Line 4: EDMOND, OKLAHOMA 73013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10038.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE LABRIE
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce LaBrie/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=EgbertAssignment#page1.tif source=CasciaAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505719909 REEL: 050691 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

This Assignment of Rights in Invention is entered by and between Jasco Products Company LLC ("Jasco") and Ryan Egbert ("Inventor").

I Ryan Egbert, invented certain new and useful improvements in the design of a table top light (the "Invention"), and for which application for Letters Patent are being filed in the United States of America;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Ryan Egbert hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the invention that I possess, including but not limited to, any and all Design Patents and patent applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto Jasco.

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Jasco, or its designees may from time to time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Executed this 29 day of August 2019.

Ryan Egbert

State of Oklahoma

County of Oklahoma

Before me personally appeared, Ryan Egbert who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute the same this 26 day of August 2019.

Nota

DAVID STEWART Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

Commission # 17008499

My Commission Expires 09-12-2021

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

This Assignment of Rights in Invention is entered by and between Jasco Products Company LLC ("Jasco") and Phil Cascia ("Inventor").

I Phil Cascia, invented certain new and useful improvements in the design of a table top light (the "Invention"), and for which application for Letters Patent are being filed in the United States of America;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Phil Cascia hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the Invention that I possess, including but not limited to, any and all Design Patents and patent applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto Jasco.

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Jasco, or its designees may from time to time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Executed this $24^{\frac{1}{10}}$ day of August 2019.

Phil Cascia

State of Oklahoma

County of Oklahoma

RECORDED: 10/11/2019

Before me personally appeared, Phil Cascia who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute the same this 29 day of August 2019.

Notak

OAVID STEWART

Notary Public, State of Oklahema Commission # 17008499

dy Commission Expires 09-12-2021

PATENT REEL: 050691 FRAME: 0666